



\$~266

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 556/2025, CM APPL. 37087/2025, CM APPL. 37088/2025
CM APPL. 37089/2025, CM APPL. 37090/2025
SMT CHETNA SIKDARAppellant

Through: None.

versus

VINOD KUMAR MEHTARespondent

Through: Ms. Jaya Goyal and Ms. Manpreet Kaur, Advocates along with respondent (in-person).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **15.07.2025**

No one is present on behalf of the appellant when the matter is called-out.

The respondent is present in-person. He submits that his lawyer is on the way.

Written synopsis have not been filed on behalf of the appellant. Let the needful be done before the next date.

Re-notify on 27th October 2025.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

At 11.15 a.m.

At this stage, the appellant has appeared in-person.

Ms. Jaya Goyal, learned counsel appearing for the respondent is also present. She submits that order dated 30.06.2025 is required to be re-considered after hearing the respondent.



At request, re-notify on 25th July 2025 in the 'Supplementary List'.

The date of 27.10.2025 given earlier, stands cancelled.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 15, 2025

SS