



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 556/2025, CM APPL. 37087/2025, CM APPL. 37088/2025
CM APPL. 37089/2025, CM APPL. 37090/2025
SMT CHETNA SIKDARAppellant

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma and
Mr.Shubham, Advocates.

versus

VINOD KUMAR MEHTARespondent

Through: Ms. Jaya Goyal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **03.09.2025**

Further to what was recorded in order dated 20.08.2025, Mr. Abhinav Sharma, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the appellant having been appointed by the Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.

The learned counsel submits that he needs further time to file requisite court fee.

As requested, let court fee be filed within 04 weeks.

Let written synopses also be filed on behalf on the respondent in compliance of order dated 15.07.2025 *positively* before the next date; with copy to the opposing counsel.

Interim order dated 30.06.2025 shall continue till the next date of hearing before this court.



In the meantime, the appellant is also directed to deposit the arrears of rent as were directed *vide* the impugned judgment and decree dated 28.05.2025 in court.

Re-notify on 05th December 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025/ss