



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 556/2025

SMT CHETNA SIKDARAppellant

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate.

versus

VINOD KUMAR MEHTARespondent

Through: Ms. Jaya Goyal and Mr. Manpreet Kaur, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **19.12.2025**

CM APPL. 80296/2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 05th January 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 19, 2025/ak