



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 556/2025**

SMT CHETNA SIKDAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate with
appellant in-person.

versus

VINOD KUMAR MEHTA

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

20.02.2026

CM APPL. 11925/2026 (for recall of order dated 03.09.2025)

Mr. Abhinav Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave to withdraw the present application, submitting that the learned Successor Bench has reserved judgment in the main appeal yesterday.

The application is accordingly disposed-of as withdrawn.

RFA 556/2025

As informed, judgment in the present appeal stands reserved by the learned Successor Bench.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026

ds